Congressional District 2

K-12 Federal Funding Fact Sheet

Representative: Jen Kiggans

Across all school divisions within the district, the total potential loss of federal funding is approximately
$166,893,101, which could result in the loss of about 783 educator jobs and vital student services.

This table summarizes federal K-12 funding at risk across each school division in the
district. It includes cuts to Title I, IDEA, USDA, other instructional programs like teacher
training and English learner support, and total federal K-12 funding and educator jobs
at risk. It also includes the share of students enrolled in Medicaid - a critical source of
funding for school-based health and support services now also under threat.

Total K-12
federal $

Share of
Medicaid
students

IDEA
(special
edu.)

USDA
lunches
lost

Other Title
instructional
support

Title | (low
income)

Equivalent
teacher
jobs lost

Division

ACCOMACK
CHESAPEAKE CITY
FRANKLIN CITY
ISLE OF WIGHT
NORTHAMPTON
SOUTHAMPTON
SUFFOLK
VIRGINIA BEACH
ACCOMACK
CHESAPEAKE CITY
FRANKLIN CITY
ISLE OF WIGHT
NORTHAMPTON
SOUTHAMPTON
SUFFOLK
VIRGINIA BEACH

$2,009,877
$7,270,761
$1,027,811
$766,151
$884,056
$665,075
$3,498,620
$17,872,523
$2,009,877
$7,270,761
$1,027,811
$766,151
$884,056
$665,075
$3,498,620
$17,872,523

$1,198,848
$9,725,590
$368,484
$1,308,248
$414,189
$654,237
$3,534,046
$16,408,096
$1,198,848
$9,725,590
$368,484
$1,308,248
$414,189
$654,237
$3,534,046
$16,408,096

885,934
5,942,967
1,102,558

996,675

264,450

439,642
2,417,136

10,070,844

885,934
5,942,967
1,102,558

996,675

264,450

439,642
2,417,136

10,070,844

$658,660
$2,338,153
$608,141
$229,813
$1,114,925
$161,457
$1,423,374
83,742,721
$658,660
$2,338,153
$608,141
$229,813
$1,114,925
$161,457
$1,423,374
$3,742,721

$7,460,274
$43,221,882
$6,370,357
$6,287,386
$3,502,172
$3,257,848
$18,202,312
$78,590,870
$7,460,274
$43,221,882
$6,370,357
$6,287,386
$3,502,172
$3,257,848
$18,202,312
$78,590,870

41
177
18
21
27
17
92
390
41
177
18
21
27
17
92
390

51%
26%
57%
19%
55%
45%
31%
24%
51%
26%
57%
19%
55%
45%
31%
24%

Note: Figures represent the total federal funding at risk for each school division, including divisions that overlap with other Congressional Districts.
Source: FOS analysis of VDOE 2024-2025 federal funding data, except for 2022 USDA data. Most federal pandemic aid ended by fall 2024.

Join the fight:

» Contact your congressional representative today and demand they protect public

education funding.

» Head to fundourschoolsva.org/take-action and follow on social media.

pd
SCHOOLS


http://www.fundourschoolsva.org/take-action

