

Congressional District 2 K-12 Federal Funding Fact Sheet

Representative: Jen Kiggans

Across all school divisions within the district, the total potential loss of federal funding is approximately \$166,893,101, which could result in the loss of about 783 educator jobs and vital student services.



This table summarizes federal K-12 funding at risk across each school division in the district. It includes cuts to Title I, IDEA, USDA, other instructional programs like teacher training and English learner support, and total federal K-12 funding and educator jobs at risk. It also includes the share of students enrolled in Medicaid - a critical source of funding for school-based health and support services now also under threat.

Division	Title I (low income)	IDEA (special edu.)	USDA lunches lost	Other Title instructional support	Total K-12 federal \$	Equivalent teacher jobs lost	Share of Medicaid students
ACCOMACK	\$2,009,877	\$1,198,848	885,934	\$658,660	\$7,460,274	41	51%
CHESAPEAKE CITY	\$7,270,761	\$9,725,590	5,942,967	\$2,338,153	\$43,221,882	177	26%
FRANKLIN CITY	\$1,027,811	\$368,484	1,102,558	\$608,141	\$6,370,357	18	57%
ISLE OF WIGHT	\$766,151	\$1,308,248	996,675	\$229,813	\$6,287,386	21	19%
NORTHAMPTON	\$884,056	\$414,189	264,450	\$1,114,925	\$3,502,172	27	55%
SOUTHAMPTON	\$665,075	\$654,237	439,642	\$161,457	\$3,257,848	17	45%
SUFFOLK	\$3,498,620	\$3,534,046	2,417,136	\$1,423,374	\$18,202,312	92	31%
VIRGINIA BEACH	\$17,872,523	\$16,408,096	10,070,844	\$3,742,721	\$78,590,870	390	24%
ACCOMACK	\$2,009,877	\$1,198,848	885,934	\$658,660	\$7,460,274	41	51%
CHESAPEAKE CITY	\$7,270,761	\$9,725,590	5,942,967	\$2,338,153	\$43,221,882	177	26%
FRANKLIN CITY	\$1,027,811	\$368,484	1,102,558	\$608,141	\$6,370,357	18	57%
ISLE OF WIGHT	\$766,151	\$1,308,248	996,675	\$229,813	\$6,287,386	21	19%
NORTHAMPTON	\$884,056	\$414,189	264,450	\$1,114,925	\$3,502,172	27	55%
SOUTHAMPTON	\$665,075	\$654,237	439,642	\$161,457	\$3,257,848	17	45%
SUFFOLK	\$3,498,620	\$3,534,046	2,417,136	\$1,423,374	\$18,202,312	92	31%
VIRGINIA BEACH	\$17,872,523	\$16,408,096	10,070,844	\$3,742,721	\$78,590,870	390	24%

Note: Figures represent the total federal funding at risk for each school division, including divisions that overlap with other Congressional Districts. Source: FOS analysis of VDOE 2024-2025 federal funding data, except for 2022 USDA data. Most federal pandemic aid ended by fall 2024.

Join the fight:

- Contact your congressional representative today and demand they protect public education funding.
- > Head to <u>fundourschoolsva.org/take-action</u> and follow on social media.

